Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07630-2 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 1 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

CAMBRIDGE LIBRARY COLLECTION

Books of enduring scholarly value

Literary Studies

This series provides a high-quality selection of early printings of literary works, textual editions, anthologies
and literary criticism which are of lasting scholarly interest. Ranging from Old English to Shakespeare to early
twentieth-century work from around the world, these books offer a valuable resource for scholars in reception
history, textual editing, and literary studies.

The English and Scottish Popular Ballads

Harvard’s first professor of English, the American scholar Francis James Child (1825-96) had previously prepared
a collection of English and Scottish ballads, published in 1857-9, before he embarked on producing this definitive
critical edition. Organised into five volumes and published in ten parts between 1882 and 1898, the work includes
the text and variants of 305 ballads, with Child’s detailed commentary and comparison with ballads and stories
from other languages. Although he did not live to fully clarify his methods of selection and classification, modern
scholars still refer to the ‘Child Ballads’ as an essential resource in the study of folk songs and stories in the English
language. The work also contains a helpful glossary of archaic terms and a long list of sources. Volume 1, Part 2 (1884)
contains ballads 29-53, including ‘King Arthur and King Cornwall’ and ‘Captain Wedderburn’s Courtship.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07630-2 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 1 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

Cambridge University Press has long been a pioneer in the reissuing of out-of-print titles from its own backlist,
producing digital reprints of books that are still sought after by scholars and students but could not be reprinted
economically using traditional technology. The Cambridge Library Collection extends this activity to a wider range
of books which are still of importance to researchers and professionals, either for the source material they contain,
or as landmarks in the history of their academic discipline.

Drawing from the world-renowned collections in the Cambridge University Library and other partner libraries,
and guided by the advice of experts in each subject area, Cambridge University Press is using state-of-the-art
scanning machines in its own Printing House to capture the content of each book selected for inclusion. The files
are processed to give a consistently clear, crisp image, and the books finished to the high quality standard for which
the Press is recognised around the world. The latest print-on-demand technology ensures that the books will remain
available indefinitely, and that orders for single or multiple copies can quickly be supplied.

The Cambridge Library Collection brings back to life books of enduring scholarly value (including out-of-copyright
works originally issued by other publishers) across a wide range of disciplines in the humanities and social sciences
and in science and technology.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07630-2 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 1 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

The English and Scottish
Popular Ballads

VOLUME 1 — PART 2

EDpITED BY FRANCIS JAMES CHILD

CAMBRIDGE

20
Y UNIVERSITY PRESS

R

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07630-2 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 1 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

CAMBRIDGE

UNIVERSITY PRESS
University Printing House, Cambridge, cB2 8Bs, United Kingdom
Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge.
It furthers the University’s mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of

education, learning and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

www.cambridge.org
Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9781108076302

© in this compilation Cambridge University Press 2015

This edition first published 1882-98
This digitally printed version 2015

ISBN 978-1-108-07630-2 Paperback

This book reproduces the text of the original edition. The content and language reflect
the beliefs, practices and terminology of their time, and have not been updated.

Cambridge University Press wishes to make clear that the book, unless originally published
by Cambridge, is not being republished by, in association or collaboration with,
or with the endorsement or approval of, the original publisher or its successors in title.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07630-2 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 1 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

THE ENGLISH AND SCOTTISH
POPULAR BALLADS

EDITED BY

FRANCIS JAMES CHILD

PART II.

v

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07630-2 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 1 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07630-2 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 1 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

THE

ENGLISH AND SCOTTISH

POPULAR BALLADS

EDITED BY

FRANCIS JAMES CHILD

PART 11

BOSTON
HOUGHTON, MIFFLIN AND COMPANY

NEW YORK: 11 EAST SEVENTEENTH STREET
The Riverside Press, Cambridge

LoNDON: HENRY STEVENS, 4 TRAFALGAR SQUARE

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07630-2 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 1 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

One @hougand Copieg Printed,

Copyright, 1834, by F. J. CHILD.

The Riverside Press, Cambridge:
Printed by H. O. Houghton and Company.

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07630-2 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 1 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

ADVERTISEMENT

——

I HAVE again to express my obligations and my gratitude to many who have aided in the
collecting and editing of these Ballads.

To Sir Huea Hume CaMPBELL, for the use of two considerable manuseript volumes of
Scottish Ballads.

To Mr. ALLARDYCE, of Edinburgh, for a copy of the Skene Ballads, and for a generous
permission to print such as I required, in advance of a possible publication on his part.

To Mr. MANSFIELD, of Edinburgh, for the use of the Pitcairn manuseripts.

To Mrs. ROBERTSON, for the use of Note-Books of the late Dr. JosepH ROBERTSON, and to
Mr. MurpocH, of Glasgow, Mr. LucroN, of Kelso, Mrs. ALEXANDER FORBES, of Edin-
burgh, and Messrs. G. L. KirtrEpGE and G. M. RICEARDSON, former students of Harvard
College, for various communications.

To Dr. REINgOLD KOHLER’S unrivalled knowledge of popular fiction, and his equal liber-
ality, I am indebted for valuable notes, which will be found in the Additions at the end of this
volume.

The help of my friend Dr. THEODOR VETTER has enabled me to explore portions of the
Slavic ballad-field which otherwise must have been neglected.

Professors D. SiLvan Evans, Joun Ruys, PAuL MEYER, and T. FREDERICK CRANE have
lent me a ready assistance in literary emergencies.

The interest and codperation of Mr. FurNIVALL and Mr. MacMATH have been continued to
me without stint or weariness.

It is impossible, while recalling and acknowledging acts of courtesy, good will, and friend-
ship, not to allude, with one word of deep personal grief, to the irreparable loss which all
who are concerned with the study of popular tradition have experienced in the death of SvEND
GRUNDTVIG.

F. J. C

June, 188}

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

CAMBRIDGE

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07630-2 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 1 — Part 2
Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter

More information

© in this web service Cambridge University Press www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

Cambridge University Press

978-1-108-07630-2 - The English and Scottish Popular Ballads: Volume 1 — Part 2

Edited by Francis James Child

Frontmatter
More information

29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
317.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49,
50.
51.
52.
53.

CONTENTS

—_———

Tee Boy AND THE MANTLE

Kine ArTHUR AND Kine CORNWALL
THE MARRIAGE OF SIR (GAWAIN
Kine HeENrY .

Kempy Kay

Kemr OwyNE

Arvison Gross .

Tee LAy WOoRM AND THE MACHREL OF THE SEA
TaomAs RYmMER

Tee WeEE WEE MaAN

Tam Lix

Tae QUEEN oF ErLran’s NOURICE .
Hmp Emiv

CreErr CoLviLL

Tae BroomrieLp Hinn

Tae TwA MAGICIANS

Kine JoHN AND THE BisHOP
CarTAIN 'WEDDERBURN’S COURTSHIP
Proup LADY MARGARET

YouNag ANDREW

Tre TwaA BROTHERS

Tue Boxny Hinp

Lizie WAN

Tae Kine’s DocHTER LADY JEAN
Youne BricHAN

Appirions AND CORRECTIONS

Page

257
274
288
297
300
306
313
315
317
329
335
358
360
371
390
399
403
414
425
432
435
444
447
450
454
484

© in this web service Cambridge University Press

www.cambridge.org



http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076296
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org/9781108076302
http://www.cambridge.org
http://www.cambridge.org

	http://www: 
	cambridge: 
	org: 


	9781108076296: 
	9781108076302: 


