

CAMBRIDGE LIBRARY COLLECTION

Books of enduring scholarly value

Literary Studies

This series provides a high-quality selection of early printings of literary works, textual editions, anthologies and literary criticism which are of lasting scholarly interest. Ranging from Old English to Shakespeare to early twentieth-century work from around the world, these books offer a valuable resource for scholars in reception history, textual editing, and literary studies.

The English and Scottish Popular Ballads

Harvard's first professor of English, the American scholar Francis James Child (1825–96) had previously prepared a collection of English and Scottish ballads, published in 1857–9, before he embarked on producing this definitive critical edition. Organised into five volumes and published in ten parts between 1882 and 1898, the work includes the text and variants of 305 ballads, with Child's detailed commentary and comparison with ballads and stories from other languages. Although he did not live to fully clarify his methods of selection and classification, modern scholars still refer to the 'Child Ballads' as an essential resource in the study of folk songs and stories in the English language. The work also contains a helpful glossary of archaic terms and a long list of sources. Volume 1, Part 2 (1884) contains ballads 29–53, including 'King Arthur and King Cornwall' and 'Captain Wedderburn's Courtship'.



Cambridge University Press has long been a pioneer in the reissuing of out-of-print titles from its own backlist, producing digital reprints of books that are still sought after by scholars and students but could not be reprinted economically using traditional technology. The Cambridge Library Collection extends this activity to a wider range of books which are still of importance to researchers and professionals, either for the source material they contain, or as landmarks in the history of their academic discipline.

Drawing from the world-renowned collections in the Cambridge University Library and other partner libraries, and guided by the advice of experts in each subject area, Cambridge University Press is using state-of-the-art scanning machines in its own Printing House to capture the content of each book selected for inclusion. The files are processed to give a consistently clear, crisp image, and the books finished to the high quality standard for which the Press is recognised around the world. The latest print-on-demand technology ensures that the books will remain available indefinitely, and that orders for single or multiple copies can quickly be supplied.

The Cambridge Library Collection brings back to life books of enduring scholarly value (including out-of-copyright works originally issued by other publishers) across a wide range of disciplines in the humanities and social sciences and in science and technology.



The English and Scottish Popular Ballads

VOLUME 1 - PART 2

EDITED BY FRANCIS JAMES CHILD





CAMBRIDGE UNIVERSITY PRESS

University Printing House, Cambridge, CB2 8BS, United Kingdom

Cambridge University Press is part of the University of Cambridge. It furthers the University's mission by disseminating knowledge in the pursuit of education, learning and research at the highest international levels of excellence.

www.cambridge.org
Information on this title: www.cambridge.org/9781108076302

© in this compilation Cambridge University Press 2015

This edition first published 1882–98 This digitally printed version 2015

ISBN 978-1-108-07630-2 Paperback

This book reproduces the text of the original edition. The content and language reflect the beliefs, practices and terminology of their time, and have not been updated.

Cambridge University Press wishes to make clear that the book, unless originally published by Cambridge, is not being republished by, in association or collaboration with, or with the endorsement or approval of, the original publisher or its successors in title.





THE ENGLISH AND SCOTTISH POPULAR BALLADS

EDITED BY

FRANCIS JAMES CHILD

PART II.





THE

ENGLISH AND SCOTTISH

POPULAR BALLADS

EDITED BY

FRANCIS JAMES CHILD

PART II



BOSTON
HOUGHTON, MIFFLIN AND COMPANY
NEW YORK: 11 EAST SEVENTEENTH STREET

W vork: It east seventeenth stree The Riverside Press, Cambridge

LONDON: HENRY STEVENS, 4 TRAFALGAR SQUARE



One Chousand Copies Printed.

No.....

Copyright, 1884, by F. J. CHILD.

The Riverside Press, Cambridge:
Printed by H. O. Houghton and Company.



ADVERTISEMENT

I HAVE again to express my obligations and my gratitude to many who have aided in the collecting and editing of these Ballads.

To Sir Hugh Hume Campbell, for the use of two considerable manuscript volumes of Scottish Ballads.

To Mr. Allardyce, of Edinburgh, for a copy of the Skene Ballads, and for a generous permission to print such as I required, in advance of a possible publication on his part.

To Mr. Mansfield, of Edinburgh, for the use of the Pitcairn manuscripts.

To Mrs. Robertson, for the use of Note-Books of the late Dr. Joseph Robertson, and to Mr. Murdoch, of Glasgow, Mr. Lugton, of Kelso, Mrs. Alexander Forbes, of Edinburgh, and Messrs. G. L. Kittredge and G. M. Richardson, former students of Harvard College, for various communications.

To Dr. Reinhold Köhler's unrivalled knowledge of popular fiction, and his equal liberality, I am indebted for valuable notes, which will be found in the Additions at the end of this volume.

The help of my friend Dr. Theodor Vetter has enabled me to explore portions of the Slavic ballad-field which otherwise must have been neglected.

Professors D. SILVAN EVANS, JOHN RHYS, PAUL MEYER, and T. FREDERICK CRANE have lent me a ready assistance in literary emergencies.

The interest and coöperation of Mr. Furnivall and Mr. Macmath have been continued to me without stint or weariness.

It is impossible, while recalling and acknowledging acts of courtesy, good will, and friend-ship, not to allude, with one word of deep personal grief, to the irreparable loss which all who are concerned with the study of popular tradition have experienced in the death of Svend Grundtvig.

F. J. C.

June, 1884





CONTENTS

29.	The Boy and the Mantle	257
30.	King Arthur and King Cornwall	274
31.	The Marriage of Sir Gawain	288
32.	King Henry	297
33.	Kempy Kay	300
34.	Kemp Owyne	306
35.	Allison Gross	313
36.	THE LAILY WORM AND THE MACHREL OF THE SEA	315
37.	Thomas Rymer	317
38.	THE WEE WEE MAN	329
39.	TAM LIN	335
40.	THE QUEEN OF ELFAN'S NOURICE	358
41.	Hind Etin	360
42.	CLERK COLVILL	371
4 3.	The Broomfield Hill	390
44.	THE TWA MAGICIANS	399
45.	King John and the Bishop	403
46.	Captain Wedderburn's Courtship	41 4
47.	Proud Lady Margaret	425
48.	Young Andrew	432
49.	The Twa Brothers	435
50.	The Bonny Hind	444
51.	LIZIE WAN	447
52.	THE KING'S DOCHTER LADY JEAN	450
53.	Young Beichan	4 54
	Additions and Corrections	484